



Connecticut Department Of Transportation

9/24/2025

Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Call Order: 004 **Contract ID:** 0301-0557 **Counties:** Fairfield
Letting Date: September 24, 2025 2:00 pm **District(s):** District 3 - New Haven
Advertised on: 7/16/2025 12:00:00 AM **Contract Time:** 733 CALENDAR DAYS **Min:** **Max:**
Contract Description: INTERIM REPAIRS TO BRIDGE NO. 08080R METRO-NORTH OVER HOUSATONIC RIVER **Project(s):** TBD

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	Railroad-Northeast Joint Venture LLC.	\$18,543,425.00	100.00%
2	American Bridge Company	\$19,949,810.00	107.58%
3	Mohawk Northeast Inc	\$27,899,087.50	150.45%
4	Yonkers Contracting Co Inc	\$35,611,000.00	192.04%



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0301-0557

Counties: Fairfield

Letting Date: September 24, 2025

District(s): District 3 - New Haven

Call Order: 004

Project(s): TBD

Contract Time: 733 CALENDAR DAYS

Contract Description: INTERIM REPAIRS TO BRIDGE NO. 08080R METRO-NORTH OVER HOUSATONIC RIVER

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) Railroad-Northeast Joint Venture LLC.		(2) American Bridge Company		(3) Mohawk Northeast Inc	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0010	0020765	30.000	250.00000	7,500.00	1,500.00000	45,000.00	125.00000	3,750.00
GUANO ABATEMENT ** See Special Provisions **		c.f.						
0020	0020903	(1.000)	10,000.00000	10,000.00	10,100.00000	10,100.00	250,000.00000	250,000.00
LEAD COMPLIANCE FOR MISCELLANEOUS EXTERIOR TASKS *** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0030	0100424	(1.000)	135,000.00000	135,000.00	400,000.00000	400,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
WATER TRANSPORTATION FOR INSPECTION PERSONNEL ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0040	0100427	(1.000)	750,000.00000	750,000.00	1,000,000.00000	1,000,000.00	350,000.00000	350,000.00
WATER RESCUE OPERATIONS ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0050	0100600.01	(1.000)	900,000.00000	900,000.00	175,000.00000	175,000.00	500,000.00000	500,000.00
CONSTRUCTION ACCESS (SPAN 1) ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0060	0100600.02	(1.000)	500,000.00000	500,000.00	8,000.00000	8,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00
CONSTRUCTION ACCESS (SPAN 2) ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0070	0100600.03	(1.000)	300,000.00000	300,000.00	200,000.00000	200,000.00	75,000.00000	75,000.00
CONSTRUCTION ACCESS (SPAN 3) ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0080	0100600.04	(1.000)	440,000.00000	440,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00
CONSTRUCTION ACCESS (SPAN 4) ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0090	0100600.05	(1.000)	940,000.00000	940,000.00	500,000.00000	500,000.00	1,800,000.00000	1,800,000.00
CONSTRUCTION ACCESS (SPAN 5) ** See Special Provisions **		LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) Railroad-Northeast Joint Venture LLC.		(2) American Bridge Company		(3) Mohawk Northeast Inc	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0100	0100600.06	(1.000)	940,000.00000	940,000.00	400,000.00000	400,000.00	1,800,000.00000	1,800,000.00
CONSTRUCTION ACCESS (SPAN 6) ** See Special Provisions **								
0110	0100600.07	(1.000)	940,000.00000	940,000.00	450,000.00000	450,000.00	1,800,000.00000	1,800,000.00
CONSTRUCTION ACCESS (SPAN 7) ** See Special Provisions **								
0120	0108101	15,000.000	1.00000	15,000.00	1.00000	15,000.00	1.00000	15,000.00
PARTNERING ** See Special Provisions **								
0130	0201001	(1.000)	5,590.00000	5,590.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING								
0140	0210311	1,000.000	60.00000	60,000.00	25.00000	25,000.00	25.00000	25,000.00
FLOATING DEMARCATION SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **								
0150	0219001	500.000	7.50000	3,750.00	6.00000	3,000.00	15.00000	7,500.00
SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM								
0160	0602975	1.000	20,000.00000	20,000.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00
PIN NUT REPLACEMENT (SPANS 5-7) ** See Special Provisions **								
0170	0603049	3.000	850.00000	2,550.00	6,000.00000	18,000.00	1,500.00000	4,500.00
TACK WELD REPAIRS (SPANS 5-7) ** See Special Provisions **								
0180	0603051.01	39.000	12,300.00000	479,700.00	18,000.00000	702,000.00	18,750.00000	731,250.00
CUTTING AND GRINDING EXISTING STEEL ** See Special Provisions **								
0190	0603066.01	2,075.000	75.00000	155,625.00	125.00000	259,375.00	100.00000	207,500.00
HANGER RETROFIT (SPAN 1) ** See Special Provisions **								
0200	0603066.05	21.000	95,000.00000	1,995,000.00	125,000.00000	2,625,000.00	125,000.00000	2,625,000.00
HANGER RETROFIT (SPANS 5-7) ** See Special Provisions **								
0210	0603067.01	1,750.000	26.00000	45,500.00	30.00000	52,500.00	55.00000	96,250.00
DIAGONAL RETROFIT (SPAN 1) ** See Special Provisions **								



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) Railroad-Northeast Joint Venture LLC.		(2) American Bridge Company		(3) Mohawk Northeast Inc	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0240	0603069.04	105.000	130.00000	13,650.00	265.00000	27,825.00	240.00000	25,200.00
LATERAL BRACING CONNECTION PLATE REPLACEMENT (SPANS 3 AND 4) ** See Special Provisions **		lb.						
0250	0603070.05	16.000	90,000.00000	1,440,000.00	105,000.00000	1,680,000.00	185,000.00000	2,960,000.00
ADJUSTABLE UPPER DIAGONAL RETROFIT (SPANS 5-7) ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0260	0603071.05	23.000	60,000.00000	1,380,000.00	100,000.00000	2,300,000.00	180,000.00000	4,140,000.00
ADJUSTABLE LOWER DIAGONAL RETROFIT (SPANS 5-7) ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0280	0603073.01	145.000	50.00000	7,250.00	77.00000	11,165.00	127.50000	18,487.50
STRINGER WEB PLATE RETROFIT (SPAN 1) ** See Special Provisions **		lb.						
0290	0603073.02	850.000	30.00000	25,500.00	70.00000	59,500.00	90.00000	76,500.00
STRINGER BOTTOM FLANGE RETROFIT (SPANS 3 and 4) ** See Special Provisions **		lb.						
0300	0603073.03	23,200.000	30.00000	696,000.00	50.00000	1,160,000.00	65.00000	1,508,000.00
STRINGER BOTTOM FLANGE RETROFIT (SPANS 5-7) ** See Special Provisions **		lb.						
0310	0603161	1,530,700.000	1.00000	1,530,700.00	1.00000	1,530,700.00	1.00000	1,530,700.00
FIELD DIRECTED STEEL REPAIRS (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **		est.						
0320	0603274.03	280.000	150.00000	42,000.00	150.00000	42,000.00	240.00000	67,200.00
FLOORBEAM BOTTOM FLANGE RETROFIT (SPANS 3 AND 4) ** See Special Provisions **		lb.						
0330	0603274.04	155.000	70.00000	10,850.00	170.00000	26,350.00	200.00000	31,000.00
FLOORBEAM BOTTOM FLANGE RETROFIT (SPANS 5 - 7) ** See Special Provisions **		lb.						
0340	0603659	1,545.000	650.00000	1,004,250.00	506.00000	781,770.00	400.00000	618,000.00
REPLACE REMOVED OR MISSING RIVETS AND BOLTS WITH HIGH STRENGTH BOLTS ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) Railroad-Northeast Joint Venture LLC.		(2) American Bridge Company		(3) Mohawk Northeast Inc	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0350	0603729.01	200.000	110.00000	22,000.00	220.00000	44,000.00	250.00000	50,000.00
LOCALIZED PAINT REMOVAL AND FIELD PAINTING OF EXISTING STEEL (SPAN 1) ** See Special Provisions **								
		s.f.						
0360	0603729.03	225.000	110.00000	24,750.00	235.00000	52,875.00	250.00000	56,250.00
LOCALIZED PAINT REMOVAL AND FIELD PAINTING OF EXISTING STEEL (SPANS 3 AND 4) ** See Special Provisions **								
		s.f.						
0370	0603729.04	3,500.000	110.00000	385,000.00	165.00000	577,500.00	250.00000	875,000.00
LOCALIZED PAINT REMOVAL AND FIELD PAINTING OF EXISTING STEEL (SPANS 5-7) ** See Special Provisions **								
		s.f.						
0380	0610001	19.000	930.00000	17,670.00	6,850.00000	130,150.00	12,000.00000	228,000.00
DRILLING HOLES AND BONDING ANCHORS ** See Special Provisions **								
		ea.						
0390	0969030	(1.000)	92,720.00000	92,720.00	124,000.00000	124,000.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00
PROJECT COORDINATOR (MINIMUM BID) ** See Special Provisions **								
		LS						
0400	0969056	(1.000)	895,000.00000	895,000.00	1,000,000.00000	1,000,000.00	1,135,000.00000	1,135,000.00
CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL MANAGER AND QUALITY PROGRAM LEVEL 2 ** See Special Provisions **								
		LS						
0410	0969066	24.000	7,500.00000	180,000.00	50,000.00000	1,200,000.00	20,000.00000	480,000.00
CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, EXTRA LARGE ** See Special Provisions **								
		mo.						
0420	0971001	(1.000)	15,000.00000	15,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00
MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **								
		LS						
0430	0973012	(1.000)	130,000.00000	130,000.00	95,000.00000	95,000.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00
CONSTRUCTION MONITORING - EXISTING BRIDGE ** See Special Provisions **								
		LS						
0440	0975004	(1.000)	1,854,340.00000	1,854,340.00	1,900,000.00000	1,900,000.00	2,750,000.00000	2,750,000.00
MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT								
		LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) Railroad-Northeast Joint Venture LLC.		(2) American Bridge Company		(3) Mohawk Northeast Inc	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0450	0980020	(1.000)	100,000.00000	100,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	250,000.00000	250,000.00
CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING LS								
0460	1018013	(1.000)	30,000.00000	30,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00
TEMPORARY WATERWAY CONSTRUCTION MARKERS ** See Special Provisions ** LS								
0470	1220027	180.000	8.50000	1,530.00	50.00000	9,000.00	50.00000	9,000.00
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS s.f.								
Section Totals:			\$18,543,425.00		\$19,949,810.00		\$27,899,087.50	
Contract Totals			\$18,543,425.00		\$19,949,810.00		\$27,899,087.50	

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(4) Yonkers Contracting Co Inc					
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0010	0020765	30.000	2,000.00000	60,000.00				
GUANO ABATEMENT ** See Special Provisions ** c.f.								
0020	0020903	(1.000)	80,000.00000	80,000.00				
LEAD COMPLIANCE FOR MISCELLANEOUS EXTERIOR TASKS ** See Special Provisions ** LS								
0030	0100424	(1.000)	650,000.00000	650,000.00				
WATER TRANSPORTATION FOR INSPECTION PERSONNEL ** See Special Provisions ** LS								
0040	0100427	(1.000)	850,000.00000	850,000.00				
WATER RESCUE OPERATIONS ** See Special Provisions ** LS								
0050	0100600.01	(1.000)	2,000,000.00000	2,000,000.00				
CONSTRUCTION ACCESS (SPAN 1) ** See Special Provisions ** LS								



Tabulation of Bids

Page: 6

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) Yonkers Contracting Co Inc					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0060 0100600.02	(1.000)	1,000,000.00000	1,000,000.00				
CONSTRUCTION ACCESS (SPAN 2) ** See Special Provisions **		LS					
0070 0100600.03	(1.000)	900,000.00000	900,000.00				
CONSTRUCTION ACCESS (SPAN 3) ** See Special Provisions **		LS					
0080 0100600.04	(1.000)	1,800,000.00000	1,800,000.00				
CONSTRUCTION ACCESS (SPAN 4) ** See Special Provisions **		LS					
0090 0100600.05	(1.000)	2,750,000.00000	2,750,000.00				
CONSTRUCTION ACCESS (SPAN 5) ** See Special Provisions **		LS					
0100 0100600.06	(1.000)	1,750,000.00000	1,750,000.00				
CONSTRUCTION ACCESS (SPAN 6) ** See Special Provisions **		LS					
0110 0100600.07	(1.000)	1,500,000.00000	1,500,000.00				
CONSTRUCTION ACCESS (SPAN 7) ** See Special Provisions **		LS					
0120 0108101	15,000.000	1.00000	15,000.00				
PARTNERING ** See Special Provisions **		est.					
0130 0201001	(1.000)	200,000.00000	200,000.00				
CLEARING AND GRUBBING		LS					
0140 0210311	1,000.000	600.00000	600,000.00				
FLOATING DEMARCATION SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **		I.f.					
0150 0219001	500.000	100.00000	50,000.00				
SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM		I.f.					
0160 0602975	1.000	100,000.00000	100,000.00				
PIN NUT REPLACEMENT (SPANS 5-7) ** See Special Provisions **		ea.					
0170 0603049	3.000	1,150.00000	3,450.00				
TACK WELD REPAIRS (SPANS 5-7) ** See Special Provisions **		ea.					



Tabulation of Bids

Page: 7

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) Yonkers Contracting Co Inc						
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:			
0180 0603051.01	39.000	15,500.00000	604,500.00					
CUTTING AND GRINDING EXISTING STEEL ** See Special Provisions **								
0190 0603066.01	2,075.000	100.00000	207,500.00					
HANGER RETROFIT (SPAN 1) ** See Special Provisions **								
0200 0603066.05	21.000	120,000.00000	2,520,000.00					
HANGER RETROFIT (SPANS 5-7) ** See Special Provisions **								
0210 0603067.01	1,750.000	35.00000	61,250.00					
DIAGONAL RETROFIT (SPAN 1) ** See Special Provisions **								
0240 0603069.04	105.000	300.00000	31,500.00					
LATERAL BRACING CONNECTION PLATE REPLACEMENT (SPANS 3 AND 4) ** See Special Provisions **								
0250 0603070.05	16.000	200,000.00000	3,200,000.00					
ADJUSTABLE UPPER DIAGONAL RETROFIT (SPANS 5-7) ** See Special Provisions **								
0260 0603071.05	23.000	160,000.00000	3,680,000.00					
ADJUSTABLE LOWER DIAGONAL RETROFIT (SPANS 5-7) ** See Special Provisions **								
0280 0603073.01	145.000	75.00000	10,875.00					
STRINGER WEB PLATE RETROFIT (SPAN 1) ** See Special Provisions **								
0290 0603073.02	850.000	35.00000	29,750.00					
STRINGER BOTTOM FLANGE RETROFIT (SPANS 3 and 4) ** See Special Provisions **								
0300 0603073.03	23,200.000	30.00000	696,000.00					
STRINGER BOTTOM FLANGE RETROFIT (SPANS 5-7) ** See Special Provisions **								



Tabulation of Bids

Page: 8

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) Yonkers Contracting Co Inc					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0310 0603161	1,530,700.000	1.00000	1,530,700.00				
FIELD DIRECTED STEEL REPAIRS est. (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **							
0320 0603274.03	280.000	200.00000	56,000.00				
FLOORBEAM BOTTOM FLANGE lb. RETROFIT (SPANS 3 AND 4) ** See Special Provisions **							
0330 0603274.04	155.000	150.00000	23,250.00				
FLOORBEAM BOTTOM FLANGE lb. RETROFIT (SPANS 5 - 7) ** See Special Provisions **							
0340 0603659	1,545.000	525.00000	811,125.00				
REPLACE REMOVED OR MISSING ea. RIVETS AND BOLTS WITH HIGH STRENGTH BOLTS ** See Special Provisions **							
0350 0603729.01	200.000	250.00000	50,000.00				
LOCALIZED PAINT REMOVAL AND s.f. FIELD PAINTING OF EXISTING STEEL (SPAN 1) ** See Special Provisions **							
0360 0603729.03	225.000	250.00000	56,250.00				
LOCALIZED PAINT REMOVAL AND s.f. FIELD PAINTING OF EXISTING STEEL (SPANS 3 AND 4) ** See Special Provisions **							
0370 0603729.04	3,500.000	225.00000	787,500.00				
LOCALIZED PAINT REMOVAL AND s.f. FIELD PAINTING OF EXISTING STEEL (SPANS 5-7) ** See Special Provisions **							
0380 0610001	19.000	8,500.00000	161,500.00				
DRILLING HOLES AND BONDING ea. ANCHORS ** See Special Provisions **							
0390 0969030	(1.000)	500,000.00000	500,000.00				
PROJECT COORDINATOR (MINIMUM LS BID) ** See Special Provisions **							



Connecticut Department Of Transportation

9/24/2025

Tabulation of Bids

Page: 9

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(4) Yonkers Contracting Co Inc					
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0400	0969056	(1.000)	976,850.00000	976,850.00				
CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL MANAGER AND QUALITY PROGRAM LEVEL 2 ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0410	0969066	24.000	35,000.00000	840,000.00				
CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, EXTRA LARGE ** See Special Provisions **		mo.						
0420	0971001	(1.000)	250,000.00000	250,000.00				
MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0430	0973012	(1.000)	500,000.00000	500,000.00				
CONSTRUCTION MONITORING - EXISTING BRIDGE ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0440	0975004	(1.000)	3,400,000.00000	3,400,000.00				
MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT		LS						
0450	0980020	(1.000)	100,000.00000	100,000.00				
CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING		LS						
0460	1018013	(1.000)	200,000.00000	200,000.00				
TEMPORARY WATERWAY CONSTRUCTION MARKERS ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0470	1220027	180.000	100.00000	18,000.00				
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS		s.f.						
Section Totals:			\$35,611,000.00					
Contract Totals			\$35,611,000.00					